#### ASPEN CORPORATION GOLF & IRRIGATION DIVISION 2400 Ritter Drive, Daniels, WV 25832

Phone: 304-763-4573, Fax: 304-763-4591

#### **TRANSMITTAL**

DATE: 6	-10-2009	
DELIVERY	ADDRESS: VIA: HAND DELIVERED	
	of Administration	
WV Purchas	sing Division, Bldg. 15	
2019 Washi	ngton Street East	
Charleston,		
Phone: 304-	-558-2157	
FROM: I	Linda Freeman (Per Joe Kubin)	Maria (Maria) Maria (Maria) Maria (Maria)
	DESCRIPTION	
1	Completed Sealed Bid – RFQ DEP14642 "Eccles	
	(McGinnis) Subsidence 2" Project	
	Including Bid Bond	
These are tra	ansmitted as checked below:	
For Review	X For Your ApprovalX	
For Your Us	seX As Requested By: RFQ Instruct	ions

#### www.aspen-golf.com

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



#### Request for Quotation

DEP14642

PA	GE
	1

	•
**************************************	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
HUCK BOWMAN	
04-550-2157	

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FO.B. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED 04/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 06/11/2009 01:30PMITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP UNITARICE AMOUNT 962-73 JB **boo1** RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGNECY, OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A B-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "ECCLES (MCGINNIS) SUBSIDENCE 2" PROJECT LOCATED AT ECCLES, (RALEIGH COUNTY). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID b5/13/09 @ 1b:00 AM. CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM I-79, TAKE US-19 FOWARD BECKLEY, 57.2 MILES TO US-19 ALT, 1.9 MILES, TAKE RAMP FOR I-64/177 WV TURNPIKE , GO 2.9 MILES TO EXIT 44 OFF RAMP TO RIGHT DN WV3/HARPER ROAD TOWARD BECKLEY 0.3 MILES, TURN LEFT to stay on harper road for 2.5 miles, turn left to STAY ON HARPER ROAD 2 MILES TO ECCLES. MAKE A RIGHT ONTO SHAWNEE ROAD 3/27. plans and specifications may be obtained from wvdep, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 304-SIGNATURE 6-10-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 7766-001

### GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



DOGZM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

-P +0

DEP14642

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED TI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	/2009				
***************************************		<del>/ 2009  </del>		OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	EXHIBIT 5				
	EVHTDTI 2				]
	WEST VIRGIN	TA CODE 21-	1D-5 PROVIDES TH	AT. ANV SOLICI	
			PROVEMENT CONSTR		
			HAT SUBMITS A BI		
			TIME AN AFFIDAVI		
	WITH THE BI	D. THE ENC	LOSED PURCHASING	AFFIDAVIT MUST	
	BE SIGNED A	ND SUBMITTE	D WITH THE BID A	S EVIDENCE OF	İ
				SIONS OF ARTICLE	
	1D, CHAPTER	21 OF THE	WEST VIRGINIA CO	DE. FAILURE TO	
			HASING AFFIDAVIT		
	SHALL RESUL	A TN DISCOA	LIFICATION OF SU	CH BID.	
	אוריידרים יירי די	DOCEET. TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	ממאמטפטפט פט ס	
	WITHIN 365	CALENDAR DA	YS AFTER THE NOT	TOE TEXTORMED	
	TS RECEIVED	TINTESS	THERWISE SPECIFI	ED THE FILLY	
	EXECUTED PU	RCHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED.				
			· ]		
	CANCELLATIO:	N: THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
	RIGHT TO CA	NCEL THIS Q	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
			F THE MATERIALS		
			ERIOR QUALITY OR		
	HEREIN.	ECTATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	EINEVERTIN.				
	WAGE RATES:	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
				ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
	RATES AS ES'	TABLISHED F	OR RALEIGH COUNT	Y, PURSUANT	
			21-5A, ET, SEQ.		
	(PREVAILING	WAGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS P	ROJECT.)	
	ARBITRATION		RENCES MADE TO A		
•			DUE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THI		
	WECOTVED BI	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	I
SIGNATURE	maia Ad	Kins	TELEPHONE 2	04-763-4573 DATE	6-10-09
TITLE PO				ADDDECC CHANGE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TIQ.	oident	23-0	1627766-001	ADDRESS CHANGES	IO DE MOIEN MBOAF



### Request for

DEP14642

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHTTERMS BID OPENING BATE: 2009 OPENING TIME UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-763-4573 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0627766-001



MODZWA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**Aspen Corporation** 

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

## Request for Quotation

DEP14642

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FCB.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/23/20	0.9				
BID OPENING DATE:	06/11	/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	130PM
LINE	QUANTITY	LIOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
OF	THE SUCCE	SSFUL VEND	OR.		
	V. 11/00 *****	****	******	******	*
75.75.67	ር <i>C</i> ርእፕሞĐ አ ርባ	OR INFORMA	TION FORM OMB #1	020_0110	·
(E	XPIRATION	DATE: 01/3	1/2010) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN	HED. YOU MUST	
COI	NTRACTOR.	THIS IS A	E YOUR ELIGIBILI REQUIREMENT UND 029-0119 IS NOT	ER 30 CFR 874.16	
BII	DDING DOCU	MENTS YOU	CAN CONTACT THE S.OSMRE.GOV		
**;	*******	****	*******	*******	*
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
			DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN		
ST?	ATE MUST E	E LICENSED		INIA CONTRACTORS	
MAI	DE BY CONT	ACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	RS LICENSE MAY B IVISION OF LABOR,	
			KANAWHA BLVD. E, WV 25305, PH. 30		
			DE 21-11-11 REQU INCLUDE THE CONT		
אטע	MBER ON THOODER TO CO	EIR BID.			
CON	TRACTORS	NAME:	Hspen (	-orporation	$\mathcal{V}$
CON	TRACTORS	LICENSE #:	JUV O	00 653	
SIGNATURE 2	mies	Adkins	TELEPHONE 3011-	763-4573 DATE	6-10-09
TITLE Presi	dent	55-0c	027766-001		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**Aspen Corporation** 

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14642

PAGE 5

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-PT

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

25304

304-926-0499

DATE:PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
04/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE:			
06/11/2009 C	AT STEM NUMBER OF	PENING TIME 01 UNITERICE	:3.0 PM AMOUNT
COPY OF THEIR CONTR A PURCHASE ORDER/CO	ER WILL BE REQUIRED 'ACTORS LICENSE PRICR'NTRACT.		
& REGULATIONS, AND "REQUEST FOR QUOTAT	TATE CODE, PURCHASING THE INFORMATION PROVI ION" ISSUED BY THE PO E AUTHORITY GOVERNING	IDED IN THE URCHASING	
ANY OTHER SOURCE, V. OR ALTERS THE INFOR	VIDED IN SPECIFICATION ERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHITE MATION PROVIDED FROM OVE PARAGRAPH IS VOII	ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
COMPLETED WITHIN 369 NOTICE TO PROCEED 18 PRE-CONSTRUCTION CO	FION WORK SPECIFIED F 5 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER 5 RECEIVED. IN THE F NFERENCE IS REQUIRED, E SPECIFIC DATE ESTAR	R THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A , THE NOTICE TO	,
THE CONTRACTOR ARE S BY CUSTOM OF THE RES A TRADE GUARANTEE CO PROVISION, THE WORK WORKMANSHIP, SHALL OF THE CONTRACTOR BE CO	RIALS AND WORKMANSHIE SUBJECT TO THE GUARAN SPECTIVE TRADES. IN JSTOM OR A SPECIAL GU , EOTH AS TO THE MATE JPON ACCEPTANCE OF FI DNSIDERED GUARANTEED	NTEE ESTABLISHE THE ABSENCE OF JARANTEE ERIALS AND INAL PAYMENT BY BY THE	
SE SE	YEAR FROM THE DATE OF EREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	HONS ACCEPTANC	
SIGNATURE Donnie Adkin	304 76	3-4573 DATE	6-10-09
TITLE President FEN 55-0	627766-001	ADDRESS CHANGES	



MODZWA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14642

PΑ	GE
	- 6

CHUCK BOWMAN

S H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING DATE! 2009 BID OPENING TIME 06/11QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP OF THE WORK NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) | DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED A\$ BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN TERMINATION (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, without prejudice to any other right or remedy it may HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4)IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION RELATED JOB PERMITS OR. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 5-0627766-001



AMNOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**Aspen Corporation** 

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

## Request for Quotation

DEP14642

\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORBESPONDENCESTO:ATTENTION OF \*\*

PAGE 7

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.G.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
				(LEIGH) (LEWIG
BID OPENING DATE:	11/2009	PID	OPENING TIME 0	L•30DM
LINE QUANTITY		ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
1'''	NICAL SPECIFI		777 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	
		THIS CONTRACT S ECIFICATIONS PRE		
	, , ,	CLES (MCGINNIS)		
PROJECT.		(10000000)		
		RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
			IONS THEREIN ARE	
			AND CONSISTS OF	·
8 DRAWING	S AS PREPARED	BY CTL ENGINEER	ING OF WV, INC.	
(6) DAYM	ENTE AND COMP	TENTION.		
	ENTS AND COMP	SHALL FURNISH T	אג מידת ר	
		r with an itemiz		
	1 1 1	REQUESTED. TH		
		SHALL BE USED FO		
of paymen	T. IT IS THE	DEP'S INTENT TH	AT THE PAYMENT TO	
			AFTER RECEIPT OF	
APPLICATION	on for payment	ŗ.		
, , ,		ARTIAL PAYMENT:		
			DIC BASIS, SUBMIT	·
I I		SED ON THE AMOUNDED THE SUBMITTAL		
		NED FROM THE AC		
		UPON UNIT MEAS		
		ASED UPON A LUMP		
BANKRUPTC	Y: IN THE EVE	ENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	
		ON, THIS CONTRA		
		VOID, AND IS TE	RMINATED WITHOUT	
FURTHER O	RDER.			
	0.5			
REV. 1/20	05			
PREFERENCI	ב בחם זופב חב ו	OMESTIC STEEL PI	י ייים ייים ייים ייים ייים ייים ייים י	
		ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE OM MION	Arllin	TELEPHONE 21/2	63-4573 DATE	10-10-00
TITLE DA - Jane	FEIN CO DI	- "		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN DESDOND	ING TO DEC INCEPT	L7766-001 NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELL	



MODZER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

SHIP VIA

DEP14642

FREIGHT TERMS

\*\*\*\*ADDRESSICORRESSONDENCEROFATRIENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**Aspen Corporation** 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FO.B

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 04/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME <del>06/11/2009</del> ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASTING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION of or other improvement to any building or STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD or Highways, or the installation of any heating OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-763-4573 6-10-09 55-062<u>7766-001</u> ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

### Request for

DEP14642

RFO NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**Aspen Corporation** 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB

FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING DATE: 2009 OPENING TIME 06/112009 ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY HOP UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION З. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE STITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-06277 lolo-001



**Aspen Corporation** 

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14642

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

DATE PRIN	ED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
04/23 BID OPENING DATE:					
LINE	06/11 QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 0	+30PM AMOUNT
			AN \$50,000 OR LI ED IN PUBLIC WOI		
	ACCEPTED ON. TO BE UNREA 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPL DEPARTMENT ONLY IF DOM	Y IF THE CONABLE. SONABLE. SONABLE. SONABLE. SONABLE. SONABLE SUPPLIES AREA", FOR LABOR, INTERPORTED INTO STIC PRODU	OST OF DOMESTIC SUCH COST IS UNRI AN THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, C ED OR PRODUCED IN AS DEFINED BY THE	A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED	
	IF, PRIOR TO PROVISIONS, DETERMINES 'ALUMINUM, GITHAN THE LOW OFFICE MAY IREDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS	THE AWARI THE SPENDI THAT THERE ASS OR STE VEST BID FO EQUEST, IN THE LOWES MUST INDIC	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR CEL THAT IS REASON DOMESTIC PRODU	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	
	REV. 3/88				
	NOTICE FOR I	r r	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOW PROJECT A	ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
SIGNATURE /		SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
TITLE DA	mne /	akins	- A A	63-4573	6-10-09
Thesi	dent	55-062	7766-001	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**Aspen Corporation** 

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

# Request for Quotation

DEP14642

PAGE 11

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET'SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF W

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TE	RMS
BID OPENING DATE:	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOU	NI
(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM	
AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS	
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND	
LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE	
PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR	
WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.	
WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ESSOED.	
(2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL	
INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID	,
PENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE	
BUYER WITHIN FOUR FEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID	
PPENING DATE.	
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL	
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION.	İ
THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE	
priginal bidbing pocument shall also apply to an	
ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN	
ADDENDUM THAIT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF	
CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.	
REV. 11/96	
EXHIBIT 10	İ
DEDITION NO. DEDITION	
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14642	1
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
r hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked	
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY	
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.	Ī
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE Donnie Adkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE 6-10-0	79
TITLE President FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED AL	



**Aspen Corporation** 

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14642

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE 12

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P PO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

BID OPENING TIME 01-30PM  ADDENDUM NO. 'S:  NO. 1	ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1	DATE PRIN	ren te	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
ADDENDUM NO. 'S:  NO. 1	ADDENDUM NO. 'S:  NO. 1						
ADDENDUM NO. 'S:  NO. 1	ADDENDUM NO. 'S:  NO. 1 Received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	BID OPENING DATE!	06/11	/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1.30PM
NO. 1	NO. 1	LINE	QUANTITY	uop CAT. NO.			AMOUNT
NO. 1	NO. 1						·
NO. 1	NO. 1	į	ADDENDUM NO	l <sub>s</sub> .			
NO. 2  NO. 4  NO. 5  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  Admin. Alking. Signature	NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  AMALE. ALKAR. SIGNATURE  PREV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SECRETARIES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROPERTY OF ADMINISTRATION  SECRETARIES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROPERTY OF ADMINISTRATION  SECRETARIES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROPERTY OF ADMINISTRATION  SECRETARIES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROPERTY OF ADMINISTRATION  SECRETARIES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROPERTY OF ADMINISTRATION  SECRETARIES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROPERTY OF ADMINISTRATION  SECRETARIES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROPERTY OF ADMINISTRATION  SECRETARIES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROPERTY OF ADMINISTRATION  SECRETARIES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROPERTY OF ADMINISTRATION  SECRETARIES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROPERTY OF TH			1 1	1-1-1		
NO. 3  NO. 4  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.	NO. 3  NO. 4  NO. 5  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  AMALIA. ALKAM. SIGNATURE  PLANTAGE AND AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SECRETARISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE BOOM THE STORY AND A		NO. 1	Kece	ved 5/19/2009		
NO. 3  NO. 4  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.	NO. 3  NO. 4  NO. 5  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  AMALIA. ALKAM. SIGNATURE  PLANTAGE AND AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SECRETARISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE BOOM THE STORY AND A		NO. 2	]			
NO. 4  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.	NO. 4  NO. 5  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  AMALE. Addition. SIGNATURE  OF LONG DATE  REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEERVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FILEPHONE  FILEPHONE  TREPPORT  TREPPORT  TREPPORT  TREPPORT  TREPPORT  TO THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDITION OF BIDS.  THE PORT OF THE MEST OF THE ADDITION OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE ADMINISTRAT			1			
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.	I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  AMAGE ALKAD SIGNATURE  COMPANY  OF LO LOUG. DATE  REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SERRESES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FILEPHONE ALKAD  TELEPHONE  JOHN DATE  C-10-09	_ !	NO. 3	<b></b>			
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  AMAGE: AMAGE: AMAGE: SIGNATURE	I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  AMALE ALKAD SIGNATURE  COMPANY  OF LOCADOM. DATE  REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEEREMERS SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS  FIGURATURE  FIGURAL ALKAD.  TELEPHONE  JOHN DATE  C-10-09		NO. 4				
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.	I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE ADDRING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING.  SIGNATURE  OF ADMINISTRATION  SERRY 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SERRY 11/96  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SERRY 15/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/						
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.	ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSS ION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  AND ADDED AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  BELLEVIS OF ADDITIONAL COMPANY  OF JOURNAL DATE  REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE B		NO. 5	· ·			
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.	ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSS ION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  AND ADDED AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  BELLEVIS OF ADDITIONAL COMPANY  OF JOURNAL DATE  REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENNS AND CONDITIONS  TO SEE B	ļ	T HNDERSTANI	THAT FATI	URE TO CONFIRM T	 THE RECETPT OF THE	 
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  SIGNATURE	REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  AND ALL ALLAND. SIGNATURE  CONTRACTOR COMPANY  REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  AMAGE Alland  DATE  DATE  AND ALL ALLAND  DATE  REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  AMAGE Alland  DATE  AND ALL ALLAND  DATE  DATE  6-10-09						
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  SIGNATURE	REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  AND ALL ALLAND. SIGNATURE  CONTRACTOR COMPANY  REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  AMAGE Alland  DATE  DATE  AND ALL ALLAND  DATE  REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  AMAGE Alland  DATE  AND ALL ALLAND  DATE  DATE  6-10-09						
oral discussion held between vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.  Alking signature	ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  Alking SIGNATURE  COMPANY  O-LO-LOUGH DATE  REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  TO THE STATE OF T						
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.	INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  A SIGNATURE  REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  A SIGNED ACKNOS  TELEPHONE  304-763-4573  DATE  6-10-09						
specifications by an official addendum is binding	SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  AMDIE ALKAD. SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  COSPONIATION COMPANY  DO JOUG DATE  REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SI						
Donnie Adkins SIGNATURE	Addition signature  A. Spen Corporation company  10-2009 date  REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  DATE  4-10-09						
	PSOEN COMPANY  O- 10-2009 DATE  REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FIGURATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SOLUTION  TELEPHONE  304-763-4573  DATE  6-10-09				^ ·		
	PSOEN COMPANY  O- 10-2009 DATE  REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FIGURATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SOLUTION  TELEPHONE  304-763-4573  DATE  6-10-09		1	more	Addino		
LA COOL CORPLINATION ON THE WAY	REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  AMAGE ASKIND  TELEPHONE  304-763-4573  DATE  6-10-09		//.		` `^`	1,	
	REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  AMAGE ASKIND  TELEPHONE  304-763-4573  DATE  6-10-09			V-t spen	Corpolation	COMPANY	
1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	REV. 11/96  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SIG			1 / 1	In Inva		
DATE	NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FELEPHONE  304-763-4573  DATE  6-10-09					DATE	
REV. 11/96	NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FELEPHONE  304-763-4573  DATE  6-10-09		REV. 11/96				
	A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FELEPHONE  304-763-4573  DATE  6-10-09		·			,	
NOTICE	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SIGNA	and the state of t		FOM	LCE		
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SIGNA	and the second s	A SIGNED BII	MUST BE S	JBMITTED TO:		
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SOLVE TO S				•		
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION	Nonnie Hakino 304-163-4513 6-10-09		DEPART	MENT OF ADM SEEREV	<u>INISTRATION</u> ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	i Noitions	
IGNATURE TELEPHONE (7/3 1/57) DATE 15 000		SIGNATURE	moie An	1kin	TELEPHONE 304	763-4573 DATE	6-10-19
1	TITLE President FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		ecket / Cl				



#### Request for Quotation

DEP14642

PAGE

\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**Aspen Corporation** 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN		S:OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	/2009		······································		
B0000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/11/2	UGP   ÇAT			1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	NO NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PURCHAST	NG DIVISI	OM		
	BUILDING	; ;			
			TREET, EAST		
	CHARLEST	ON, WV 2	5305-0130		
				•	
				N ON THE FACE OF	
	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID				
	DEALED DID		•		
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	DEC NO		DEP14642		
	RFQ. NO.:		DELT4047		
	BID OPENING D	ATE:	06/11/2009		
			, ,		·
	BID OPENING T	'IME:	1:30 PM		
	·				
			•		
			JMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	TO CONTACT YO	t i	_	_	
			304-763-4 <b>5</b>	91	
	PLEASE PRINT	OR TYPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCERNING TH	IS QUOTE:			
-			Joe Kubin	/	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		<i>`</i> ``,•••••••••	
				-2	
SIGNATURE	7. · 7.	SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
TITLE -	Onnie Ha	Kloss	304-	163-4513	6-10-09
P	resident		27766-001		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPONDING TO	REQ. INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'

### 014

### DEP#14642

#### Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: AS	pen Cor	poration
	<del></del>	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1	Mobilization/Demobilization Lump Sum		\$ 6,00000
		(not more than 10% of Bid)		
				\$
2	1	Construction Layout Lump Sum		\$ 2,70000
		(not more than 5% of bid)		
				\$
3	1	Quality Control Lump Sum		\$ 1,800 00
		(not more than 3% of Bid)		1 200
				s
4	1	Site Preparation Lump Sum		\$ 3,15000
		( not more than 5% of Bid)		9,1-0
				S
5	2,300	Sediment Control per Linear Foot	2.65	\$ 6.09500
<u> </u>		OTHER STATE OF THE	3.03	s 6,015
6.	4	Revegetation per acre	215000	\$ 8.60000
		ara ta Barmironi pak mara	- a.s.	\$
8	2,755	Unclassified Excavation per cubic yard	2.00	\$ 5.51000
Ť	2,100	One more and a series of the s	4.00	\$
9.1	Ó	Concrete per cubic yard injected		\$
9.2	200	Grout per cubic yard injected	15100	\$ 30, 20000
9.3	0	Coarse Aggregates per ton		\$
9.4	0	Fine Aggregates per ton	***	\$
				\$
				\$
		·		\$
				\$
	······································			\$
				\$
· · · · · · · ·	<del></del>			\$
				\$
				\$
	······································			\$
	*****			\$
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			\$
	-/			\$
			-	\$
	*			\$
XXXXXXXX	*********	l	***************************************	Φ ************************************
		TOTAL		\$ 64.055°°

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001  Address: 2400 Ri Her Drive  City: Daniels State: WV Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573  Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins @ aspen-golf.com
Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins @ aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  I,
Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 6-10-09 Signature Donnie Adkins Title President

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

Aspen Corporation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Donnie L. Adkins 2400 Rither Drive Daniels, WV 25832	Position/Title President Telephone # 304-763-4573 So % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982
Ending D	Date: N(A	
Name Address	Ronnie L. Adkint 2400 Ritter Drive Forniels, UV 25832	Position/Title Vice President, Sec.4 Treasurer Telephone # 304-763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: _ Ending Date: N/A
Name		Position/Title
Address		Telephone #
		% of Ownership
Begin Da	ate:	Ending Date:
Name		Position/Title
Address		Telephone #
11001000		% of Ownership Begin Date:
•	Ending	• -

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

· · ·					Agency D	
Francis and Auditor - Francis	there are a not a many and a many and		من و دور المناسب المناسب المناسب المناسب المناسب المناسب المناسب المناسب المناسب المناسب المناسب المناسب		REQ.P.O#_	14044
			BID BOND			The state of the s
			That we, the undersigned			
	of <u>2400 Ritt</u>	<u>er Drive</u> Da	niels,WV 25832	as Princ	ipal, and Cincinna	ti Insurance
Company	_of_6200 S Gi	lmore Dr Fair	CH field, a corporation	organized ar	nd existing under the la	ws of the State of
<u>Ohio</u>	with its prin	cipal office in the City	of Fairfield	as Suref	y, are held and firmly t	ound unto the State
of West \	/irginia, as Obligee, ir	the penal sum of 5	% of bid	(\$	) for	the payment of which
well and	truly to be made, we j	iointly and severally bi	nd ourselves, our heirs, a	dministrators,	executors, successors	and assigns.
	The Condition of the	above obligation is sur	ch that whereas the Princi	pal has subm	itted to the Purchasing	Sprting of the
Departme	ent of Administration a	certain bid or propos	al, attached hereto and m	ade a part he	reof, to enter into a co	ofract in writing to-
Ec	cles (McGinn	is Subsidence	<ul> <li>.</li> </ul>			_
					***************************************	
hereto and agreement force and exceed th Way impal waive noti	o snail furnish any off at created by the acce effect. It is expressly a penal amount of thi The Surety, for the va- red or affected by any ce of any such exten	e accepted and the Pr ner bonds and insuran eptance of said bid, the understood and agre s obligation as herein the received, hereby s y extension of the time sion.	fipulates and agrees that within which the Obligee	oroposal, and null and void, Gurety for any the obligation may accept s	shall in all other respe otherwise this obligation and all claims hereund sof said Surety and its such bid, and said Sure	cts perform the on shall remain in full der shall, in no event, should shall be in no ety does hereby
11	N WITNESS WHERE	OF, Principal and Sur	ety have hereunto set thei	ir hands and s	seals, and such of then	n as are corporations
			nto and these presents to	be signed by	their proper officers, t	his
_ <u>11th</u> d	ay of <u>June</u>	, 20 <u></u> ,	<b>2</b> .			
Principal C	Corporate Seal			Aspen By Vice	Corporation (Name of Print) (Must be President Vice President (Title)	lent or

Surety Corporate Seal

Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)

5...

Attomey-in-Fact Brenda Snuffer

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATE

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

) ss:

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 11th

day of June 2009

Georgian J Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
country of <u>Raleigh</u> , to-wit:
I, Donnie Adkint, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
By: <u>Sonnie Adkins</u>
Title: <u>President</u>
Date: 6-10-09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of June 2009
By Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL OLS
(Seal)  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION  ASPEN CORPORATION  ASPEN CORPORATION  ASPEN CORPORATION
DANIELS, WV 25832 (Notary Public) My commission expires August 14, 2015
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

#### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	HSDEN	Corporation	On/	
Authorized Signature:	Donn	ie Adkins	Date:	6-10-2009

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)



# Request for Quotation

DEDIKK

PAGE

EP14642

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 05/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/11/2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM NO. ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ECCLES (MCGINNIS) SUBSIDENCE #2 PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 05/13/09 PRE-BID MEETING. PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 06/11/09 AT 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES \*\*|\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* 962-73 0001 JΒ RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES

THILE President

SIGNATURE

Adkins | TELEPHONE 30

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

# DEP14642 Eccles (McGinnis) Subsidence II Addendum # 1

Item 1: The DEP # shown on the project plan sheets should be DEP14642, rather than DEP14230.

- Item 2: Under spec item 4.0, Site Preparation, the reference to "Section 12" is to be omitted.
- Item 3: Q) How far does the trench extend?
  - A) It will extend as designated on the plan sheets and as pointed out in the pre-bid field meeting.
- Item 4: Q) Will one, open, complete trench run continuously from site to site?
  - A) No only where designated on the plans or as shown in the field during the pre-bid meeting.
- Item 5: Q) Will we chase the cracks?
  - A) No excavation will be as per plan sheets and as shown at the pre-bid field meeting.
- Item 6: Q) Can spray foam be used?
  - A) No. Bidding will be as per bid items designated in the plan documents.
- Item 7: Q) If there is water in the subsidence hole, will we still gravity inject the grout, rather than pump the grout?
  - A) Yes.
- Item 8: Q) Are there any special plans concerning the ponds?
  - A) Ponds are to be left in "as good", or "better than" condition as they exist now.
- Item 9: Q) What is the bottom width of the trench?
  - A) As designated in the plans and specifications.
- Item 10: Q) Are there any special requirements concerning fencing/protection around the excavation?

- A) The contractor shall erect such temporary fences or guards as may be necessary for protection to persons, equipment, and animals; and to keep unauthorized persons away from the work. Payment for temporary fences/guards will be incidental to Item 8, Unclassified Excavation.
- Item 11: Q) Can we stockpile excavated material on the right side of the McGinnis driveway?
  - A) Storage areas are to be maintained within the designated construction limits, as shown on the plan sheets.

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. # : Project :	DEP14642 Eccles (McGinnis) Subsidence II	Pre-Bid Date: Bid Opening Date:	5/13/2009 6/11/2009
r roject .	Eccles (Wednins) Subsidence in	5,2 ° 65 8 ° 4.00.	<u> </u>
	70 - 11 P	Numer	<b>D</b> .17: 77 7
Name:	DAVID H. BOWMAN	Name:	Robbie Church
Company:	GREEN MOUNTAIN CO	Company:	IUOE 132
Address:	511 50th STREET	Address:	2310 S Fayette St
	CharlesTON WUZSSOY		Beckley, WV 25501
Phone #:	304-925-0253	Phone #:	304-533-4845
Fax #:	925-9230	Fax #:	304-253-6844
Email:	Jody Maye AOL, COM	Email:	:
Name:	MIGHUEL FRISCO	Name:	Roger L. Collins Jr
Company:	Coastal Demens EAST	Company:	Collins Bullingd Conner The
Address:	70 Gum SPRINGS Pd	Address:	3496 Corly cam Re
	MORGANTOWN, WV 26501		Flammedi, ur 20621
Phone #:	304 413 0622	Phone #:	104-765-3521
Fax #:	304 291 0671	Fax #:	304-769-3521
Email:	MFRISCO @ Shafdrillers.com	Email:	Collins Buildy & Hoghin Nex
		•	Ire Romi
Name:	Johnny Critchley	Name:	LES BOLEN
Company:	Je contracting & Executing Inc.	Company:	ASPEN CORP
Address:	1226 Sunday Rd	Address:	2400 RIHER DR
	HICO WY 25854		PANIELS W 2583Z
Phone #:	304-658-4530	Phone #:	304-763-4573
Fax #:	304-658-4525	Fax #:	304-763-4591
Email:	JcContracting & Hughesinet	Email:	Ibolen@aspen-golf.c
	R1 300 )	•••	100
Name:	Joann Librer	Name:	Ly Ent HIVEX ENT
Company:	1011 Local 132	Company:	Phy Mokernie Co.
Address:	2310 Stayette St	Address:	315-7/1 5+
	Beckley Wil 25801		KA) DEME WIN LS RZ
Phone #:	384 253 6898	Phone #:	304-4385115
Fax #:	364253 6899	Fax #:	304.438-5215
Email:	tmars/@widslinet	Email:	
ming a Ample Ministry	o nemang metapada and mili militarak pilika dah 11 melah mili berah melah 14. Per	and the Array of the African The Array of the African	

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP14642	Pre-Bid Date:	5/13/2009
Project :	Eccles (McGinnis) Subsidence II	Bid Opening Date:	6/11/2009 ( <b>/:3</b> c P
	and the state of the property of the state o	ye netvej bojna elijose il	assuring Musikanakan sing assu
Name:	IRA RASH	Name:	Kelly Dennison
Company:	ACME - UENTURES	Company:	Breakquay
Address:	P.O. Box 217	Address:	1053 old Tumpika
	Peytona WU 25154		
Phone #:	304-932-0721	Phone #:	765-5317
Fax #:	304-532-0725	Fax #:	765-5389
Email:	INGE WULKERSTOP . Com	Email:	
	0161-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
Name:	Carpenter Reclaration	Name:	
Company:	1 .	Company:	
Address:	PO BY 13015	Address:	
	5:550hville, WV 25360		
Phone #:	304-984-1115	Phone #:	
Fax #:	984-2770	Fax #:	
Email:	RCGIPENIOS Dad. Com	Email:	egymeen Tolk kenna lein magagaan kooling militari hee
	(HIII)		
Name:	Tiesey unglin	Name:	
Company:	Easterniank	Company:	
Address:	5857 BLUELO	Address:	
	RI 145 KR. + LANZ		
Phone #:	24740	Phone #:	,
Fax #:		Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	
		And the second of the second o	
Name:	Wayne Concrete Co	Name:	
Company:	D.W. Dantel	Company:	
Address:	P.O. Box342	Address:	
	Barboursville Wy 504	र. भे	
Phone #:	304 736-5828	Phone #:	
Fax #:	304 736- 1364	Fax #:	
Email:	swampbranch @ AOL. Con	1 Email:	
AND CONTRACTOR	্ৰয়া নৰ্মৰ স্থায় সংখ্যা স্থানীৰ সংখ্যাৰ সংখ্যাৰ সংখ্যাৰ স্থানি স্থানী কৰিছিল স্থানি স্থানী স্থানি স্থানী কৰি	Belgist of the property of the complete the	· 经非常经济的证据 (1871年) 2.47年 [1871年) - 1971年 - 19